RESOLUTION NO. 23-___

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF COLUSA CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE COMMERCIAL CANNABIS APPLICATION POLICY

WHEREAS, the city staff has presented a fully thought-out policy for commercial cannabis application submission; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has the authority to open application submission time frame; and

WHEREAS, the City Council has the authority to specify which Cannabis Activities are available to be applied to each year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of Colusa City Council that the above recitals are hereby approved.

THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was duly introduced and passed at a regular meeting of the City of Colusa City Council held on the 21st day of November 2023, by the following vote.

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
	GREG PONCIANO, MAYOR
ATTEST	
Shelly Kittle, City Clerk	